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Cautions

Precautions and maintenance

For indoor use only.

To avoid risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose the unit to moisture or
condensation.

To avoid overheating, do not block the ventilation holes on the back of the Digital
Photo Frame.

Keep the Digital Photo Frame out of direct sunlight.

Do not dismantle the Digital Photo Frame. There is a risk of electric shock and
there are no user-serviceable parts inside. Dismantling the Digital Photo Frame
will void your warranty.

Cleaning the LED Screen

Treat the screen carefully. Because the screen of the Digital Photo Frame is
made of glass and it would easily be broken or scratched.

If fingerprints or dust accumulate on the LED screen, we recommend using a soft,
non-abrasive cloth such as a camera lens cloth to clean the LED screen.

Moisten the cleaning cloth with the cleaning solution and apply the cloth to the
screen.
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WARNING:

To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not expose the unit to rain or
excessive moisture.

This device is intended for private use and not suitable for commercial
use!
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Introduction:

Thank you for your purchase of the Digital Photo Frame. It is designed to allow quick
and easy view of photos taken from your digital camera, mobile phone, or from a
memory storage card. Please read this User Manual carefully to learn the correct way
to use the Digital Photo Frame.

Features:

1. Support Photo format: JPEG

2. USB Connection: USB 2.0 HOST

3. Support Memory Card: SD/SDHC

4. Support viewing pictures in thumbnail mode

5. Auto Slideshow when insert Memory Card

6. Built-in Clock and calendar with slideshow

7. Image-display mode: slideshow, preview, zoom, Auto rotate function
8. More than 10 kinds of transition slideshow by random

9. Adjustable brightness, contrast, saturation

10. OSD Language: English, French, Spanish, and Italian.

Packaging Check List:

1. 7 inch digital photo frame 1 piece
2. User manual 1 piece
3. AC/DC adapter 1 piece
4. Bracket 1 piece
5. Warranty Card 1 piece
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1. Product Diagram

English

1.1 DPF Overview

Display screen

Frame stand (supplied)
Control buttons
SD/SDHC CARD

USB port

ONONONONONS

DC power input jack

1.2 Back Side Buttons

(1) #\ Previous/UP @) »Il Play / Pause

- Navigates upward - Selects object

- Skips to previous file - Starts/pauses play

@ WV Next/Down

@ < Left - Navigates downward

- Navigates towards the left - Skips to next file

- Press & hold to Fast Reverse @ D Return

- Returns to previous screen

@ > Right

- Navigates towards the right @ d) Power On / Off

- Press & hold to Fast Forward - Turns on or off the DPF.

2. Getting Started

2.1 Put the frame to the widest position for greatest stability, and then plug one end of
the included AC adapter into a standard 100-240V AC electrical outlet and the
other end into the right side the frame. Then it will power on automatically.

2.2 Remove the protective film covering the LED.

2.3 Press the power button on the back, it will power on, press and hold for 2 seconds,
it will be powered off.



3. Operating Instruction

After turning on the unit, it will show the
startup picture and go to the Photo,Calendar,
File and Setting 4-icon operation interface.

3.1 Card and USB

It supports SD/SDHC and USB 2.0.

After inserting a card or USB device,

it will go to the SD or USB interface automatically,
then press >l to access to main menu, you can

view Photo,Calendar,File and Setting icon on this
interface.

Note: Make sure there are supported picture files in the Card or USB device.

3.2 Picture Mode

Highlight Photo icon, press >l and it will go to
auto slideshow, press & to the nine-picture
thumbnail mode. use AV <> to choose

the picture you want to display, press Pl two
times to play the picture in single window.

Note: The playing pictures will automatically rotate when we stand the units in Vertical
to Horizontal or Horizontal to Vertical.
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3.3 Play with Time and Calendar

Press P>l to pause picture during
slideshow , press Pl again to

display time and calendar with the paused
picture (only works when photo frame is on
horizontal orientation).

3.4 Zooming and Rotating Picture

To zoom or to rotate a picture press >l to
pause the picture first then press

A repeatedly to reach desired zoom level,
press V to rotate the picture.

Note: Changes will not save to the memory; it is only for viewing while a picture is

paused.

4. File

5. Calendar

Press & to access to the SD card or USB
device choose interface, highlight SD or
USB icon and press > to access to its
menu, select File and press Pl to the file
interface, you can browse all the pictures in
the SD card or USB device.

Select Calendar in the Main Menu, press
Dl to enter. The calendar will be shown on
the right side of the screen. On the left side
a slideshow will start. The supported Picture
files must be stored in the selected storage
device. Adjust date with A>AV.



6. Setting

Highlight Setting from the main menu, then
press >[[ to access to Setting interface. Use
A Y/ to select the item you want to set up.

Language:Five OSD language options (English, French, German, Spanish, and
Italian). Press <> to select a language option and then press >l to confirm.
AutoPlay: Auto Slideshow plays when insert a memory card/USB device, this
function is set to “ON” in the factory default mode. You can press <[> to

change to “OFF” and then press >l to confirm.

Auto Power On / Off: press >l to access to the adjusting mode firstly, then

Use <> AV to set the time and mode (off, once, everyday), once ready, press >l
to confirm.

Date / Time: press >l to access to the adjusting mode firstly, then Use <P>AV to
set the correct date/time, once ready, press >[I to confirm, date/time will be set
and updated automatically.

Factory default: press >l and it will show a cue “restore factory setting”, use <|[> to

select “Yes / No” and then press >[I to confirm.

Display: press >l to access to the Contrast, Brightness, Saturation, Hue setting
interface, use <[> AV to select and adjust, once set, press >l to confirm and
press & to return to the main setting interface.

7. Stand Instruction

Extend the bracket from the slot of the digital photo frame; rotate the bracket to
choose standing vertically until it is locked in the slot. Please refer to the illustration
shown below:
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8. Technical Specifications

Adapter:

Input: AC 100-240V  50/60HZ

Output: DC 5V/1A

Picture Format: JPEG

Memory Cards: SD/SDHC

USB connection: USB 2.0

Screen Parameter:

Screen Size: 7 inch TFT

Resolution: 800x480 Pixels

Contrast: 400:1

Aspect Ratio: 16:9

Brightness: 200cd/m2

Response Time: 20ms

Viewing Angle: 60°(left/right/vertical), 40°(horizontal)
Working Temperature: 0°C~40°C, Humidity: 10-85%

9. Troubleshooting Guide

If you have problems with your player, please consult both this guide and manual.lf
you need further assistance, please contact Technical Support.

No power:

Please check whether the plug is inserted correctly.

Can not read the CARD or USB:

Please confirm whether there is storage in the card or USB device.

Empty devices cannot be read.

Can not play the file:

The DPF only supports JPEG files taken from a digital camera. The DPF may not
read all image files downloaded from the Internet or from other software graphic
applications.

Display too bright or too dark:

Please adjust the brightness or contrast in the setting menu.

The color is light or no color:

Please adjust the color and contrast setup.
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Avertissements

Précautions et maintenance

A utiliser a l'intérieur seulement.

Afin d’éviter les risques d’incendie ou de chocs électriques, ne pas
exposerl’appareil a 'humidité.

Afin d’éviter la surchauffe, ne pas condamner la trappe de ventilation située
al’arriere de I'appareil.

Ne pas exposer I'appareil au soleil directement.

Ne jamais démonter I'appareil. Cela pourrait provoquer des risques de
chocsélectriques et cela annulerait la garantie de I'appareil.

Nettoyage de I’écran LED

Manipuler I'écran avec précaution. Car I'écran du cadre photo numérique estfait
en verre et peut étre facilement cassé ou raye.

Si les empreintes digitales ou de la poussiéere s'accumule sur I'écran LED, nous
vous recommandons d'utiliser un chiffon doux, non abrasif, comme un chiffon de
lentille de la caméra pour nettoyer I'écran LED.

Imbiber le tissu avec une solution de nettoyage appropriée et 'appliquer
surl’écran.

4 N

AVERTISSEMENT:

Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou un choc électrique, ne pas
exposer cet appareil a la pluie ou a I'humidité.
Cet appareil est réservé a un usage familial.

N /




Introduction

Nous vous remercions de I'achat de ce cadre photo numérique.La conception

de ce cadre photo numérique vous permet de visualiser vos photos

prises par votre appareil photo numérique, téléphone mobile, ou a partir d’'une

carte de mémoire avec de simples manipulations. |l est conseillé de lire
attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant de commencer a utiliser
'appareil.

Spécifications:

1. Formats Photo compatibles: JPEG

2. Connexion USB: USB 2.0 HOST

3. Cartes mémoires: SD/SDHC

4. Soutenez photos de visionnage en mode de prévisualisation
5. Diaporama automatique lorsque la carte mémoire d'insertion
6. Fonctions calendrier et horologe avec diaporama

7

8

9.

1

Fonctions image: diaporama, apercu en mode album, zoom et rotation.

Plus de 10 variétés de diaporama de transition aléatoire
Luminosité, contraste, saturation et teinte réglables
0. Menu multilingue: Anglais, francais, espagnol et italien.

Contenu de I’emballage:

““

Cadre Photo Numérique 7
Manuel d’instructions
Adaptateur AC/DC
Support

Carte de garantie

ok =

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piéce

Frangais
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1. Présentation du produit

1.1 Vue d'ensemble du DPF

ONORONORORS

@ /\ Fléche Haut @ » 1l Jouer/Pause
- Selectionner object
- Démarrer/jouer-pause

- Navigation vers le haut
- Aller aufichier précédent

(5) M Fléche Bas
@ < Gauche - Aller en bas

Ecran d'affichage

Support de chassis (fourni)
Boutons de commande
Carte SD/ SDHC

Port USB

Prise d'entrée de courant continu

- Aller au fichier suivant

- Navigation vers la gauche

- Appuyer & maintenir pour dérouler en arriére @ D Retour
- Retour a I’écran précédent
@ > Droite
- Na vigation vers la droite @ (b Marche/Arrét
- Appuyer & maintenirpour dérouler en avant - Allumer ou éteindre le DPF.

2. Démarrage

2.1 Placez le cadre sur la position la plus large pour une meilleure stabilité, puis
branchez une extrémité de I'adaptateur secteur fourni dans une prise de courant
secteur standard de 100-240V et 'autre extrémité sur le c6té droit du cadre,il se

mettra en marche automatiquement.
2.2 Retirer le film protecteur de la LED.

2.3 Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation a I'arriere, il s'allume, appuyez sur et

maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 2 secondes, il s'allume.

4
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3. Instructions

3.1 Cartes mémoires et USB

Apres avoir allumé l'unité, il montrera l'image
de démarrage et ira a l'interface de 4 icones
avec les options photo, calendrier, fichier

et réglage.

Il supporte les périphériques SD/SDHC et USB
2.0. Apres avoir inséré une carte ou un
périphérique USB, il ira a l'interface SD ou USB
automatiquement. Appuyer P>l pour accéder au
menu principal ; cette interface affichera les
icones suivantes : photo, calendrier, fichier et
réglage.

Indication :Assurez-vous que la carte ou I'appareil USB contient des fichiers

d'images au format supporté.

3.2 Mode Photo

Sélectionner photo, puis appuyer >l et la
diaporama automatique sera lancée. .
Appuyer & pour accéder au mode
miniature a neuf images.

Utiliser AV <> pour choisir I''mage que
vous voulez faire afficher.

Appuyer >[I deux fois pour lire I'image
dans une seule fenétre.

Remarque : Les photos seront en jouant rotation automatique quand on se les

unités verticale a I'horizontale ou horizontale a la verticale.



3.3 Jouez avec heure et du calendrier

06/11/2018

03:34 PM

un. Mar. Mer. Jeu. Ven. Sam

06 07

2 13 14

20 21 22 2

28 2

Appuyez sur P>l pour mettre en pause
l'image pendant le diaporama, appuyez >l
a nouveau pour le temps d'affichage et le
calendrier avec l'image en pause(ne
fonctionne que lorsque le cadre photo est en
orientation horizontale).

Pour zoomer ou faire pivoter une image,
appuyez sur Pl pour mettre en pause la
premiére image puis appuyez A plusieurs
fois pour atteindre le niveau de zoom desire.
appuyez sur V pour faire pivoter l'image.

Remarque: Les modifications ne sauvera pas de la mémoire; ce n'est que pour la
visualisation pendant que I'image est en pause.

4. Fichier

5. Calendrier

06/1 1 /201 8 Dim. Lun. Mar. Mer. Jeu. Ven. Sam.

e

&£
P> Q0EI20180616092451jpg

Appuyer & pour accéder a la carte SD ou
au périphérique USB, choaisir l'interface,
mettre en surbrillance l'icbne SD ou USB
et appuyer >l pour accéder a son menu,
sélectionner fichier et appuyer >l sur
I'interface de fichier, vous pouvez parcourir
toutes les images dans la carte SD ou le
périphérique USB.

Sélectionner Calendrier dans le menu
principal et Pl pour y accéder, cela
affichera le calendrier avec une fenétre sur
la droit et le diaporama ou diaporama avec
musique de fond si la musique est
disponible sur votre source de stockage.
Modifier la date avec \P>AV.
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6. Réglage

Sélectionner réglage dans le menu principal,
puis appuyer >[l pour accéder a l'interface de
réglage. Utiliser AV pour sélectionner

e I'élément que vous souhaitez paramétrer.

Langue: Cing Choix de langue pour le OSD (Anglais, Francais, Allemand,

Espagnol, Italien).Appuyer <[> pour sélectionner une langue, puis appuyer gl

pour confirmer votre choix.

Lecture automatique: Le mode auto diaporama joue lorsque la fonction insérer une
carte mémoire/périphérique USB est activée "Ouvrir" par défaut depuis l'usine. Vous
pouvez appuyer <|>> pour désactiver a "Eteindre", puis appuyer >l pour confirmer.
Mise sous/hors tension automatique: Appuyer d’abord >l pour accéder au mode
de réglage, puis utiliser <\>AY pour régler I'heure et le mode (Eteindre,Une seul fois,
Tous les jours), une fois prét, appuyer >[I pour confirmer.

Date/Temps: Appuyer d’abord >[I pour accéder au mode de réglage, puis utiliser
<I>AV pour régler la date/temps correcte ; une fois prét, appuyer >[I pour
confirmer, la date/temps sera réglée et mise a jour automatiquement.

Défaut d'usine: Appuyer >>[l et il montrera un repére "Restaurer le réglage d'usine”,
utiliser <|>> pour Sélectionnez "Oui/Non", puis appuyer >[I pour confirmer.
D'affichage: Appuyer >l pour accéder a l'interface aux options suivante : contraste,
luminosité, saturation, réglage de la teinte, Utiliser <AV pour sélectionner et
ajuster, une fois réglée, appuyer >l pour confirmer et puis & pour revenir a
l'interface de réglage principal.

7. Tenez instruction

Etendre le support de la fente du cadre photo numérique; tourner le support de
choisir debout a la verticale jusqu'a ce qu'il soit verrouillé dans la fente,
S'il vous plait se référer a l'illustration ci-dessous:




. Spécifications techniques

Adaptateur: Entrée: AC 100-240V 50/60HZ Sortie: DC 5V/1A
Format d'image: JPEG

Cartes mémoire: SD/SDHC

USB: Port USB 2.0

Paramétrages de I'écran:

Taille de I'écran: 7 pouces TFT

Résolution:800x480 Pixels

Contraste: 400:1

Rapport largeur/hauteur: 16:9

éclat: 200 cd/m2

Temps de réponse: 20ms

Angle de vision: 60°(gauche / droit /vertical), 40°(horizontal)
Température de travail: 0°C~40°C, humidité: 10-85%

e 6 06006 OO

9. Guide de problémes éventuels

En cas de probléme rencontré avec votre appareil de lecture, nous vous prions de lire
ce mode d'emploi et le manuel. Veuillez contacter notre support technique, si vous
nécessitez une aide particuliere.

® Impossible d’allumer le cadre
S'il vous plait vérifiez si I'adaptateur est insérée correctement.
® Vous ne pouvez pas lire la carte mémoire ou du périphérique USB:
Vérifier que des fichiers sont téléchargés sur la carte ou dans le périphérique
USB. SD vide ou USB ne peuvent pas étre lus.
® Impossibilité de lire un fichier:
Le cadre photo numérique ne supporte que les fichiers JPEG prises a partir d'un
appareil photo numérique. Il ne peut pas lire tous les fichiers image téléchargeés
a partir d'Internet ou d'autres applications graphiques logicielles.
® Affichage trop clair ou trop sombre:
S'il vous plait régler la luminosité ou le contraste dans le menu de configuration.
® Les couleurs sont trop pales ou absentes:
S'il vous plait ajuster la couleur et le contraste dans le menu de configuration.

For service assistance and product information,

please call: 1-800-968-9853.

Pour obtenir assistance et information appelez: 1-800-968-9853.

Curtis International Ltd.

7045 BECKETT DRIVE, UNIT 15, MISSISSAUGA, ON, L5S 2A3 www.curtisint.com
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